

Amendment 1 to Amendment No. 2 to Council Bill No. 58-2022

BY: Christiana Rigby

**Legislative Day 14
Date: October 3, 2022**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment provides that an addition that is more than 2,000 square feet shall be assessed a rate of \$1.32 for the first 2,000 square feet and a rate of \$7.50 for the square feet of the addition that is more than 2,000 square feet.)

1 On page 1, in the parenthetical, after “*construction*”, insert “*and provides that an addition that is*
2 *more than 2,000 square feet shall be assessed a rate of \$1.32 for the first 2,000 square feet and a*
3 *rate of \$7.50 for the square feet of the addition that is more than 2,000 square feet*”.

4

5 On page 1, in line 3, strike “ENTIRE ADDITION”; and substitute “SQUARE FEET OF THE ADDITION
6 THAT IS MORE THAN 2,000 SQUARE FEET”.